In total, 15 job characteristics were identified in career change 

research. A LinkedIn survey determined the top five variables influencing the intention 

to change careers. Google Forms has been created and connected to IT professionals 

throughout the Middle East. Six hundred ninety-four (694) IT professionals were 

considered, and they were asked to select five variables out of fifteen that they believed 

would influence them to change careers. The Cochran's Q test was applied to these data, 

and the results appeared significant. The top five characteristics identified are Career